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Description of #thodology 

The monthly survey of major telephone 
systems was initiated in 1971, at the re-
jtiest of the industry, to provide data that 
would serve as timely economic indicators to 

'  rinasure current progress in this important 
ogment of the Canadian economy. Together, 
the participating systems account for over 
15% of the telephone business in Canada and 
provide a reasonable geographic representa-
tion of telephone activity. The engineering 
and accounting concepts of the survey are 
consistent with those accepted by Telecom 
Canada. 

Completed survey forms are mailed to Sta-
tistics Canada by the respondents by the 
25th day after the reference month. The 
returns are compiled manually and Canada 
totals are released in this publication. 
Current monthly data and year-to-date fig-
ures along with comparable statistics for 
the previous year are shown. 

Quality of Data 

When the returns are received by Statis-
tics Canada, they are checked for consis-
tency with previous returns. All unusual 
occurrences are queried for confirmation and 
clarification with the respondents con-
cerned. It is understood that the data are 
either actual or best estimates made by the 
telephone systems, but that final adjust-
spots have not been made. No attempts have 
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Description des méthodes 

L'enquête mensuelle auprès des principaux ré-
seaux téléphoniques a été menée pour la premiere 
fois en 1971 a leur demande pour recueillir des 
données permettant de constituer un indicateur 
économique actuel de Is performance de cette im-
portante industrie de l'économie canadienne. Les 
réseaux participants interviennent ensemble pour 
95% de l'activité de leur secteur au Canada et en 
constituent une bonne repartition géographique. 
Les concepts techniques et comptables de l'en-
quête correspondent a ceux que Télécom Canada a 
adoptés. 

L'enquêté remplit son questionnaire et le 
renvoie a Statistique Canada avant le 25e  jour 
suivant le mois de référence. Les données sont 
compilées manuellement, et seuls les totaux pour 
le Canada paraissent dans Is présente publica-
tion. On publie lea données du mois en cours avec 
celles du mème mois l'année précédente, en plus 
de presenter des chiffres cumulés. 

Ija1ité des données 

Des que les declarations parviennent a Statis-
tique Canada, on s'assure de leur homogénéité en 
les comparant aux declarations précédentes; tout 
écart inhabituel est alors présenté pour éclair-
cissement ou confirmation au répondant concerné. 
Nous savons qu'il s'agit là de données courantes 
ou, du mains, des meilleures estimations possi-
bles des réseaux, ces derniers n'ayant pu encore 
opporter les rectificationsdfinitivns. 11 nv 
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a eu aucune tentative laite pour éliminer les 
operations entre sociétés. Hormis quelques co 
isolés oi l'on doit extrapoler des valeurs mni-
quantes, les declarations sont completes. 

Co,arabilitC 

La cornparaison des recettes des 13 réseaux 
téléphoniques participants pour l'année 1983 f i-
gurant sur leur declaration annuelle avec les 
recettes de Is même année recueillies dana le 
cadre des enquêtes mensuelles révèle que les re-
cettes mensuelles pour l'année étaient sur-
évaluées de 0.03%. On peut donc supposer que les 
résultats des enquêtes mensuelles sont représen-
tatifs de l'industrie. 

Faits saillants (Les chiffres de 1983 figurent 
entre parentheses) 

Les recettes d'exploitation pour juin 1984 me 
sont établies A $747.4 millions ($692.4 mil-
lions), une. augmentation de 7.9%. Les dépenses 
d'exploitation se sont chiffrées a $519.5 mil-
lions ($493.3 millions), une hausse de 5.3%. 

Les recettes nettes d'exploitation, aprBs dé-
duction des dépenses d'exploitation, ont augrnenté 
de 14.5% pour s'établir b $227.9 millions ($199.1 
millions). Les dépenses de construction ont pour 
leur part eu une augmentation de 10.2%, pour 
passer a $202.8 millions. 

Au cours du mois, ces compagnies de téléphone 
ont acheminé 139.2 millions (134.2 millions) coin-
munications interurbaines. Leur personnel a la 
fin du mois totalisait 101,057 salaries 
(104,704) 9  une diminution de 3.5%. Le nombre 
total de téléphones en service au cours du rnois 
était de 16.1 millions (16.2 millions), ce qui 
représente une diminution de 0.6%. Les téléphones 
résidentiels et les téléphones commerciaux ant 
représenté respectivement 70.9% (70.2%) et 29.1% 
(29.8%) du nombre total d'appareils. 

Les personnes désireuses de faire connaltre 
leurs observations ou remarques, ou de demander 
des renseignements complémentaires peuvent 
s'adresser J.R. Slattery (613-990-8693), Sec-
tion des communications, Division des transports 
et des communications, Statistique Canada, 
Ottawa, K1A 016. 

been made to remove intercompany transac-
tions. Response is complete except for iso-
lated instances where missing values are 
extrapolated. 

Couarthility 

A comparison of the 1983 revenues of the 
13 participating telephone systems taken 
from their annual returns with the revenues 
for the same year taken from the monthly 
survey indicate that the monthly revenues 
for the year had been overstated by 0.03%. 
Thus, it is assumed that the monthly survey 
results are representative of the industry. 

Statistical Highlights (Figures for 1983 are 
Shown in Parenthesea) 

Operating revenue for June, 1984 was 
$747.4 million ($692.4 million) up 7.9%. 
Operating expenses were $519.5 million 
($493.3 million) an increase of 5.3%. 

Net operating revenue after deducting op-
erating expenses was $227.9 million ($199.1 
million) an increase of 14.5%. Construction 
expenditures were $202.8 million ($184.1 
million), up 10.2%. 

During the month these telephone compa-
nies handled 139.2 million (134.2 million) 
toll messages. The number of employees at 
the end of the month was 101,057 (104,704) a 
decrease of 3.5%. There were 16.1 million 
(16.2 million) telephones reported in ser-
vice during the month, a decrease of 0.6 1M. 

Residential and business telephones ac-
counted for 70.9% (70.2%) and 29.1% (29.8%) 
respectively. 

Any suggestions, comments or requests for 
further information on this survey should be 
sent to J.R. Slattery (613-990-8693) Commu-
nications Section, Transportation and Commu-
nications Division, Statistics Canada, 
Ottawa K1A 016. 
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Test-to-date 

o'1rrre ctul& 

1983 1984 1983 

Ii 	seroice - Seroace 	iriterurbax, 396,664 369,829 2,356,824 2,126,014 
rectory advertising - Insertion. pt*liCit•lreS 9,957 9,130 50,603 53,617 
er operating revenue - Autree recette. d'esploi- 
otion 43,272 24,342 243,476 137,931 
iv nncoilectible revenue - 	ins montent. krr4cou- 
urables 5,570 4,253 25,782 29,200 

1)I'tRATING REVEML - TOTAL - REIITTE5 0'(XPtOITATION 747,388 692,361 4,437,211 4,017,526 

rating expenses - Dépensee d'enploitstloni 
intenance - Entret len 130,118 123,333 765,159 691,749 

• irecietion - 1rtIssaint 140,263 131,554 851,242 789,947 
H iffic - Trafic 24,184(2) 24,271(2) 142,478(2) 141,670(2) 

rireting and crciai - Coe.erci,lisetion 66,057(3) 55,881(3) 391,329(3) 315,512(3) 
Ire r - Autree 158,869 158,245 953,527 904,139 

I)IIIBATIPIC EXRENS(S - TOTAL - O(P€P[S DEXPLOITATION 519,491 493,204 3,103,735 2,845,017 

operating revenue - Recettee nettes dexploitatlon 227,897 199,077 1,733,476 1,172,509 

Harp and wage pay.ents - Total - R6vu,8rstlons 255,982 254,696 1,527,510 1,451,719 

rrvtrition expenditures - Total - D4peneee de cons- 
ructien 202,850 184,124 998,240 1,011,337 

lephone toll moasages - Coa.unications interurbolnes 	'000 139,196 134,241 798,493 748,141 

rJrtoyee.(4) - Total 	Effectif.(4) 	 No. - nbre 101,057 104,704 

IT Includes revenue From coin telephone.. 
I) V coeprie lee taxiphonee. 
1 Includes Bell Canada "Operator Service, expense'. 

Coeprend lee "d6penses Cu titre dee .ervicea dassixtance t6l4phonlques' de Bell Canada. 
SI Includes Bell Canada 'Cu.toaser Provi.ioning" expen.e. 

Coeprend lee "dApenses au titre dee .erwicee au client' de Bell Canada. 
• 	At end of .onth. 
• 	f, 	fin tie 	mix. 
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tAll 1981 2. 1616plsoo,-o(1) por sjerirc dv 

Healdence 
.j.ineaa 

- Juin 

R,Identiel, Commasrcia 1984 1983 

ilinirluat 	uses 	- 	Sot 	liqrsvu 	rdu.s8,rllev 1,690,805 1,419,521 9,110,226 8,959,151 
two-party line. - Siir lignes h dens thomê. 338,148 2,850 340,998 568,517 
eulti-party lines - Sur lignes 4 pluaieur. abonn6s 590,423 22,854 613,277 621,414 
aide area telephone service lines (WATS) - Sur lignes è 
,r,ice interurbain planifié (WATS) •.. 17,295 17,295 17,300 

so telephone. - 116p1,ones paysnts ..• 140,380 140,380 134,966 
rhile telephone. - T616phone5 mobiles ,.. 49,673 49,673 48,748 
rtrex telephone. - Poetes centre, ••. 507,195 507,195 526,842 

lix telephone. - Poate, de PDX 59 1,480,939 1,480,998 1,582,155 
• .enaion telephones - Po.tes suppl6..entalre. 2,817,319 1,063,152 3,880,471 3,993,843 

II1(PHOII3 - TOTAL - TELtPIOCS 11,436,754 4,703,759 16,140,513 16,233,156 

N,er of telephones at end of month. 
No.bre de t8l8phonea en fin tie .oi.. 
figores not applicable. 

• 	sr 	ayacrl 	pars 	I -j 	I. 	fiqurer. 
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List of Respondents to the Monthly Survey 
of Major Telephone Systems: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Télébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 

Liste des répondants ?i I enqLIt S nrstJe lie su- 
prs des principaux réssu\ 

Newfoundland Telephone I'iunpim 

The Island Telephone Cornpsriy 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Télébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 
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